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 COMBINED TRAINING 
This competition is basically self stewarding and with lots of entries and a full day of competition it is vitally important you arrive at the arena at the correct time to ensure the day runs to time and smoothly. Please let the writer know your horses name before your test commences. Extra clear rounds can be jumped after your competitive round at £5 per round,£8 per round for extra horses not entered into the competition
Warm up for the dressage is in the 20x40 outdoor arena with your tests in the indoor arena, the jumping phase is in the newly extended outdoor arena with practise fences and entrance at the top end, there will be a collecting ring steward present.

The Dressage phase to be judged under BD rules which allows whips and callers. The SJ phase to be judged under BS rules except we will allow 3 refusals before elimination

POLITE NOTICE
Could you please ensure that you clean up around your lorry/trailer before departing the centre and most of all, we hope you enjoy your day at Petley.

                 COMBINED TRAINING
CLASS: 1   JUDGE:P.Powell  TEST:P12(2016) & SJ (65/70cms) SJ between 10.20 and 10.52
	TIME
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	%
	SJ
	TOTAL
	PLACE

	10.00
	Mr Cloverbud
	A.Vallance
	181
	67.0
	E
	E
	

	10.07
	Milo
	C.Church
	135.5
	50.1
	16
	119.5
	3RD

	10.15
	Baby
	J.Paterson
	166
	61.4
	12
	154
	2ND

	10.22*
	Fred
	O.Levy
	175.5
	65.0
	0
	175.5
	1ST

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


 
CLASS: 2  JUDGE:P.Powell  TEST:BE91&SJ(80/85cmcm) SJ between 11.15 and 12.30
	TIME
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	%
	SJ
	total
	PLACE

	10.37
	Bussel
	P.Anderson
	138.5
	69.2
	8
	130.5
	4

	10.45
	Ebony
	R.Holt
	132.5
	66.2
	4
	128.5
	6

	10.52
	Nelly
	I.Stephen
	128.5
	64.2
	4
	124.5
	

	11.00
	Otis B Driftwood
	H.Baillie
	147
	73.5
	0
	147
	1

	11.07
	Malibee o Lala
	S.Heynes
	126
	63
	4
	122
	

	11.15
	Indian Spring
	C.Forde
	140
	70
	E
	E
	

	11.22
	Percy
	C.Grant
	125.5
	62.7
	8
	117.5
	

	11.30
	Ilocia
	A.Earee
	137.5
	68.7
	8
	129.5
	5

	11.37
	Vondel L
	P.Herring
	140.5
	70.2
	4
	136.5
	3

	11.45
	Lola
	M.Goodsall
	109
	54.5
	0
	109
	

	11.52
	Foolix
	G.Boorman
	133.5
	66.7
	8
	125.5
	

	12.00
	Brookshill Cutie
	M.Walters
	144.5
	72.2
	2
	140.5
	2



CLASS:3     JUDGE:T.Strapp   TEST:BE91 & SJ(90/95cm)SJ between 12.30 and 2.00
	TIME
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	%
	SJ
	TOTAL
	PLACE

	12.15*
	Jardy
	S.Penn
	125
	62.5
	0
	125
	6TH

	12.22*
	Florence
	L.Dell
	107
	53.5
	4
	103
	

	12.30
	Lady Jane Grey
	S.Chapman
	117.5
	58.7
	16
	101.5
	

	12.37
	Diamond Chance
	J.Huthchinson
	134
	67
	0
	134
	4TH

	12.45
	Bill Bailey
	T.Reid
	145.5
	72.7
	0
	145.5
	2ND

	12.52
	Rodeo
	D.Padmore
	R
	
	
	
	

	1.00
	Rogar du Rouet
	A.Earee
	145.5
	72.7
	0
	145.5
	1ST

	1.07
	Mr Silver Blue
	E.Bachrach
	120
	60.0
	12
	108
	

	1.15
	Duke
	A.Hilton
	144
	72.0
	4
	140
	3RD

	1.22
	Chameleon
	J.Stribbing
	WD
	
	
	WD
	

	1.30
	Tia
	B.Leggatt
	138.5
	69.2
	12
	126.5
	5TH



CLASS:4 JUDGET.StrappTEST:BE101 & SJ (1m)SJ between 2.15 and 3.15
	TIME
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	%
	SJ
	TOTAL
	PLACE

	1.45
	Ally
	S.Penn
	143.5
	71.7
	4
	139.5
	5TH

	1.52
	Bear
	S.Witts
	144
	72.0
	8
	136
	

	2.00
	Castro Z
	K.Stainsby
	134
	67.0
	4
	130
	

	2.07
	Martin S
	H.Meddings
	138.5
	69.2
	4
	134.5
	

	2.15
	Armani Lad
	S.Page
	150.5
	75.2
	0
	150.5
	1ST

	2.22
	Rainstown Sky
	B.Sanders
	116.5
	58.2
	12
	104.5
	

	2.30
	Montgomery Flax
	T.Reid
	137
	68.5
	0
	137
	6TH

	2.37
	Bertie
	A.Hilton
	146
	73.0
	4
	142
	4TH

	2.45
	Hickory
	A.Earee
	143
	71.5
	0
	143
	3RD

	2.52
	Burntwood Sorrell
	S.Penn
	146.5
	73.2
	0
	146.5
	2ND


CLASS:5 JUDGE:T.Strapp  TEST:BE110 & SJ 1.10m)SJ   from 3.22 till 3.45
	TIME
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	%
	SJ
	TOTAL
	PLACE

	3.15
	Too Good to be True
	E.Higgins
	131
	65.5
	12
	119
	1ST


CLASS:6 JUDGE: T.Strapp TEST:BE117 & SJ 1.15m)SJ   from 3.45
	TIME
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	%
	SJ
	TOTAL
	PLACE

	3.30
	James
	S.Penn
	145.5
	65.9
	0
	145.5
	1ST


